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Burkhart Max P (Frances) Iron wkr h2495a
San Bruno av

Burnett John H (Prances) mech h575 Eddy
Burnham Kenneth (Mary) tel repr hni Page
Burns Archibald E eng PT&TCo r Okld
" Thos A (Florence) solr r92 7th
Bush A C r Fairmont Hotel
Busteede Anna pub sten 690 Market R520 r570

Calif
Cadogan Edw P (Pearl) mach r312 Orient
Cahoon C W r Fairmont Hotel
Cain Ira P printer r521 Bartlett
Calderwood Everett M eng PT&TCo r Palo Alto
Caldwell Chas H (Margt) elk 757 Leavenworth
California Janitorial & Supply Co Inc M

Rosenberk pres T Rosenberg sec G Rosen-
berg treas 938 Howard

Callahan Louis K (Cath) auto mech r2211
20th av

Campana Angelo E (Louisa) waiter rl416 Ar-
guello blvd

Campbell John (Cath) pntr rll66 Brunswick
" Robt R photog Call Pub Co r Okld
Cannon Jos bkpr r2008 Sutter
Castagna Ralph H r Fairmont Hotel
Caughell Robt C eng PT&TCo r San Mateo
Chamberlain Arth H r23D Eddy
" Robt C elk East Asiatic Co rBkly
" Theo with Call Pub Co r Redwood City
Chamberlin Jas A eng PT&TCo r MiUbrae
Chapman Thos (Carman! lab hl23 San Jose av
Chase Frances A elk Am Tr Co r Bkly
Chesser Wm O (Frances) div mgr Call Pub

Co h2710 Baker
Child Lorraine sten r22 College ter
Chilstrom Maude Mrs tchr rl030 Capp
Chopin Aug do clnr h476 Bartlett
Christensen Christy M (Calice) mech h51

Levant
Christiansen John E (Irene) electn h3250 Di-

visadero
Clnti Nazzareno (Olivia) birmkr h210 Leiand
Cipolat Aug M (Linde) printer hl487 Chestnut
Clark Emily elk h2224 Bush
" Jas P eng PT&TCo r3141 Franklin
Claus Adam R flrmn Am Tr Co r Larkspur
Clinton Marie bkpr P Thomas Parisian D & C

Wks rl50 Haight
Clodi Louis C elk PT&TCo r Okld
Clow Mariza E tchr r440 Geary
Cobb M Snell Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Cochran Wade T sign writer City of Paris r Okld
Cohen Mamie r550 Geary
Cohn Adolph r550 Geary
" Doretta iwid Saml) elk h201 11th av
Colburn Maye r Fairmont Hotel
Coldewe N sten R G Dun & Co r Atherton
Coleman Edw J iPreida) elk r2063 Powell
Colllngs Geo (Jennie) trucker hl501 La Salle
Collins Annie forewn Fibreboard Products Co

rl463 Palou av
" Eleanor K cash Roos Bros r255 15th av
" Fred with S F Bank r Lomita Pk
Columbine Muzio (Bruna) fctywkr r2823 Laguna
Colvard Leonard slsmn City of Paris r Bur-

lingame
Combs Zora adv slsmn Call Pub Co r Sausallto
Comstock Geo F eng PT&TCo r Okld
Cone Donald I eng PT&TCo r Bkly
Congable H P mgr Madewell Mlg Co r Okld
Connolly Geo E chf eng Pac Fndy Co r Okld
Conrad Wm D eng PT&TCo r Ala
Cook Harold H eng PT&TCo r Burlingame
Cooney Gwendolen G bkpr Am Tr Co r309

Church
Cooper Howard (Minnie) welder h584 Jersey
Coppel Bros (A J and Isaac jr Mazatlan Mex)

office 417 Market R351
" Isaac v-pres Vegetable Oil Extractors
Coppenrath Frederic A elk Am Tr Co rl299

Lombard
Coram Thos S window trmr City of Paris r Ala
Corenbaum John A asst eng PT&TCo r Ala
Corenson Saml (Pauline) slsmn rill Tavlor
Cosgrave Margt M (wid COM) with North-

western Mut Life Ins Co h2619 Octavia
Costa Melvin (Marian i coUr h631 Capp
Cotton Benj r Fairmont Hotel
Cottrell Stanley A (Anna) electn hl26 Stanyan
Coules Andreas (Louise I car bldr hl224 Brussels
Courtney Kenneth L (Thelma) h275 Turk
Cowan Nell A bkpr Water Works Supp Co

rl230 Page
Crader Wm J (iETvelyn) welder h313 2d av
Craig Glenn H r Fairmont Hotel
Crawford Eliz buyer Walk-Over Shoe Stores

r2455 Lake
Creighton John M (Florence) drftsmn PT&TCo

h2646 Howard
Cummings Timothy F (Anna) elk hl77 Harold
Currier Henry C eng PT&TCo r San Mateo
Cuschlere Jos (CorneUa) grinder h2437 San

Bruno av
Custer Mae bkpr Waterhouse-Lester-Scovel Co

r Burlingame
Cuthbert Wm A eng PT&TCo r Ala
Daban Paul (Theresa) baker hl289 Green
Danlorth P M Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Daniels John S eng r351 Turk
Danielson Carl E sis eng Bodinson Mfg Co r

Burlingame
Darling Fred sta eng r2332 Geary
David Annie L r Fairmont Hotel
Davis Bebe A Mrs elk r44 4th
" John E eng PT&TCo r San Mateo
Dawson Robt (Eleanor) lab hllO Pierce
Dean Noah E (Madeline) Iron wkr h2466

Howard
DeBorba Edw J window trmr City of Paris

r214 Ashbury
De Bourguinon D llbrn Call Pub Co rl935

Franklin
De Frlese L B Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
DeLa Mare Naftel E (Fay) mech h390 1st

REMOVALS, ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS

De Laval Steam Turbine Co C F Reeves rep
61 Beale

Delbos Jules (Martha) clo clnr h56 Bayview
De Los Flora P r2537 Lyon
De Martini Edw Rev prin Sileslan Parochial

Sch r660 Filbert
" Geo J mgr De Martini Motor Truck Co r294

Page
" Motor Truck Co Inc G J De Martini mgr

457 Pacific av
" Rose bkpr Del Monte Meat Co r881 Lombard
Dennery Edw A (Kate I elk h3455 Fillmore
Denny Geo r Fairmont Hotel
De Pue Warehouse Co W E Jones pres 112

Market R305
Deschamps Lucian (Ruth) waiter h795 Turk
De Vol Arth E elk rion Leavenworth
Dlehl G M Mach Wks H C Wood mgr 514

Bryant
Disabled American Veterans of the World War

Chapter No 3 A L McCormick adjt G J
Kelly treas 181 Eddy

Doane Guy R (Nellie) r440 Geary
Dofflemeyer Jas B elk U S Customs r2041 Oak
Dolin Max r55D Geary
Donnelly Jos C (Margt I elk hl437 7th av
Dowler Frank A plant eng Pac Elec Mfg Corp

r Ala
Drum John Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Drutt Theo (Sophie) mach h2868 Bush
Dunning W G Capt r Fairmont Hotel
Dunphy Bernice M bkpr McKesson-Langley-

Michaels Co r651 Morse
Dwver Harry L (Alma) auto mech h2287 45th av
Eckley Walter W eng PT&TCo r Okld
Edelman Betty cash City of Paris rl71 Liberty
Edgren Robt W comnr State Athletic Comn

r Pacific Grove
Edwards Wm (Edna) car repr h37 Hartford
Eggan Helmar R eng PT&TCo r Bkly
Eisele John (Irene) welder h774 Treat av
Elkins Kate F Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Elling Christn formn Simmons Co r581 4th av
Elliot Ralph W (Irene) tel repr h52 Ottawa
Elliott Geo A formn SPCo r San Bruno
Elstun J W r Fairmont Hotel
Emanuel Argos (Kokona) mach h930 Meade av
Htoeldi Lloyd bkpr Pac Coast Dairy Co rl850

Montgy
Enrico Otellini (Virginia) mach h610 Wisconsin
Erlksen Oscar A (Rosette) jewlr hl243 46th av
Fambrini Robt (Angela) chauf hl620 Powell
Farrington Frank C eng PT&TCo r Bkly
Fawke Ruth bkpr Am Tr Co r Okld
Feldbusch Herbt W (Martha) cable tester hl278

42d av
Fensley Edw G (Jean) tel eng h74 Lakewood av
Field Jennie formn Eagleson & Co r961 22d av
Finley Robt B eng GECo r Burlingame
Fisher Juanita A bkpr Pac Coast Aggregates

r805 Leavenworth
Fitzgerald L r550 Geary
Fitzsimmons W J formn Call Pub Co r Okld
Fiveash Alfd W (Marie) electn h50b Hancock
Flint Chas (Marie) tel installer h500 Temple
" Ruth K Mrs r550 Geary
Forman Lee (Anna L) car bldr h2357 Chestnut
Foster Roy S (Genevieve) chauf h819 14th
Pourness Lester A (Eleanor) lab h210 23d av
Fowler Chas V eng PT&TCo r Bkly
Fox Harrv customersmn Lilienthal Bremer &

Co r3236 Pacific av
" Henrv P (Rose) r555 Bush
Francis Rov N supt San Francisco Airport
Frank Jennie Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Franklin Matie C Mrs supt University Mound

Old Ladies Home
Fraser John (Cecelia) mach h221 Dolores
Preiermuth Vincent J eng PT&TCo r Ala
French Donald K eng PT&TCo r Ala
" Saml W eng PT&TCo r San Jose
Frimuth Peter (Jennie) car bldr hl098 Hollister

Gabel Jack (Laura) mach h344 Ellis

Gabler Geo (Mamie) mach hl466 Great High-

Gaddirii John (Josephine) blksmith h376 29th
Gaff Percy S bkpr Swift & Co r Okld
Gaiter Predk L (Marie) electn h865 39th av
Gallagher Eug C (Marice) typographer hl50

Grattan
Gallena Andw (Mary) birmkr h269 Coleridge
Gallois Eugene r Fairmont Hotel
Galo Miguelo (Mercedes) birmkr 119Vi Park
Galvan Andw (Kath) Indywkr hl749 Polk
Galvin Robt E eng PT&TCo r Bkly
Gannon W S r Fairmont Hotel
Gans Max Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Garcia Julia M bkpr HeUer Bruce & Co n25

Mangels av
Gardiner Glen K eng PT&TCo r Burlingame
Garloff Fredk T (Emma) miUmn h224 Woolsey
Garrison Lillian Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Garry Thos R slsmn W E & W H Jackson r Bkly
Garwood John (Abbie) r Palace Hotel
Gasler Geo H (Lllas) mach h582 Fell

Gates Paul program dept KPO r360 6th av
Geaney Patk (Mark) car bldr hll05 Alabama
Gearon Howard J (Florence) wire chf PT&TCo

h430 Bush
George Maurice (Mercedes) mach hl520 45th av
Giancoli Chas J (Anna) printer hl259 19th av
Giles Cecil E (May) tel repr h368 Winchester
Goldsmith J N r Fairmont Hotel
Gordon Lincoln contr r555 Bush
Gonstad Josephine cash Post St Cafeteria r757

Leavenworth
Gove Prank L with W P Puller & Co r Okld
Grable Guy (Louise) mach h582 Pell

Graham Grant I warrant officer USA r San
Anselmo

Greenberg M C Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Greenwood Wm R (Pearl) electn h280 Carl
Gregg Lloyd (Gladys) factywkr hll50 Powell
Grlffln Q A bkpr Call Pub Co r2190 Beach

Gross David r550 Geary
Gruber Max r50 Gearv
Gsell Herman mach SPCo r San Bruno
Guney Danl (Mary D) car bldr h20 Latona
Gustello Jack (Dorothy) tel str h4740 Balboa
HaU Alonzo M (Mabel) elk hl635 Sanchez
Hallett Wm H eng PT&TCo r Bkly
Hamilton Carl W (Berniece) mach hl850 Pulton
" Isabelle labtry asst McKesson - Langley-

Michaels Co r355 Eddy
" Peter (Laura) mech h317 27th
" H H r Fairmont Hotel
Hanley Wm G elk Bank of Am r512 Stanyan
Hannekamp Wm J (Fay) cash Am-Hawallan

S S Co hl97 Delano
Hansen Roy D (Vera) staff asst PT&TCo h3501

Divisadero
Harlow C H Commodore r Fairmont Hotel
Harmes J T r Fairmont Hotel
Harmon Thelma res phys Children's Hos»
Harrell A r Fairmont Hotel
Harris Harlowe supvs PT&TCo r Okld
Harris J A r 550 Geary
Harris Victoria Mrs asst Pac Heights Out Door

School rl395 Union
Harshall Abe r Fairmont Hotel
Hart Vera Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Hart Wm R (Mary) Indywkr h416 Hanover
Hartley Jas E (Mureil) birmkr h307 BarOett
Hartman Donald J (Emma) h 1945 Clay
Harvey Geo A eng PT&TCo r San Mateo
Hastings Harry r Fairmont Hotel
" Ncrine E bkpr S F Lndy Assn r2518 26th av
Hatch H J cond r44 4th
" Robt J (Mabel) car bldr h944 Schwerin
Hauck Arth S struc eng 116 New Montgy R431

r778 14th
Haye Carol examiner Snyder Bros Knitting

Mills r424 Octavia
Hayes Jas (Mary) blksmith hll7 Acton
Hayward Alice nurse rl015 Geary
Healey Nonie bkpr r278 Sagamore
Heavenrich S C Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Hedges W V Mrs r555 Bush
Hegerty Danl reporter Call Pub Co r278 19th av
Heimel Earl E bkpr Am Tr Co rl469 16th av
Heller E M Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Henderson David Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Herrmann Armin R (Edna) mach h220 Rio

Verde
Higgins Laurence J (Mildred) pipe ftr h549

Kearny
Hinckley Wm A bkpr Cal Steel Prod Co r Okld
Hinds Chas E teller Am Tr Co r Bkly
Hinman Ethel bkpr Call Pub Co r2307 28th av
Hirschfeld L Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
HofI Perry (Kate W) car bldr h309 Woolsey
Hoffman Ray A (Georgia) millhd h816 48th av
Holland T J dist mgr Zinke's Re-Newing Shoe

Corp r San Mateo
Holmes Geo M formn United Eng Co r400

Yerba Buena av
Hoover Clarence D eng PT&TCo r Palo Alto
Hopper Noel W (Alice) electn hl269 7th av
Houchins Norman I bkpr Am Tr Co rl635

Waller
Howe Raymond A (Dorothy) elk h495 11th av
Howell Wm E (Vera) elk h238 Holloway
Hull Clarence S shop formn GECo r845 Bush
Hulten John J with S P Bank rl559 Willard
Hungell Segril tchr Pac Audit & System Co

r715 Leavenworth
Hunt Chas A (Nellie) electro hl409 Geary
Hunter Edw R (Echo B) formn United Coml

Co h3824 Army
Huntington Fred W (Melita) formn Golden

Gate Brass Mfg Co h87 3d
Hurley Martin J (Hazell h31 Harriet
Husband Robt R (Margt) elk hl391 5th av
Hyde Wm H jr cashkpr Am Tr Co r Bkly
Hylin John mining r44 4th
Hyman Elkin A r Palace Hotel
" J Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
Imarisio Louis (Leola) printer h3 Vicksburg
Iten Gustafe (Katie) ]an hl379 16th av
James Wm F r Fairmont Hotel
Jenkins John W (Josephine) car repr hl324 Noe
Johnson Clifford (Cathi lab h2971 Calif
Johnston Archibald H eng PT&TCo r Okld
Jones John H comptroller W P Fuller & Co

r Bkly
Katz Murray r Fairmont Hotel
Keller Geo M (Marion H) h64 San Benito way
Kelly Chas (Madeline) r216 Eddy
" Michl (Norah) lab h22 Harper
Kenney Joel M eng PT&TCo r Burlingame
Kenovich Steph (Susie) car bldr h738 Paris
Kirkland Segay (Amy) car bldr h35 Caine av
Knox Jos E (Bessie) r555 Bush
Larson Leonel eng GECo r Bkly
Lowell Jos E (Nanette) rl500 Sutter
Macauley Palmer C cash McDonnell & Co r Ala
Mackintosh Stella E pres Tamalpals Conserva-

tion Club hllSO Vallelo
Mallinson Albt formn Four Fifty Sutter Corp

h676 Geary
Marsh David G eng PT&TCo r Burlingame
Martin Harry B (Mary) tel installer h3423

Fillmore
Matson Wm A (Ada) blksmith h223 Raymond
McGee Guy O mgr Pass & Seymour Inc r360

Hyde
Mlsh Gerald (Sara) ins agt r631 O'Farrell
Morgan Wales D cash Golden State & Miners

Iron Wks r Okld
Nicholas Wm A cash Board of Trade r San

Anselmo
Nichols Floyd M eng PT&TCo r Okld
Noon Mark E elk State Prison Board R6 Ferry

bldg r San Quentln
O'Bryant Walter J (La Pterl) r216 Eddy
Otis Alfd W r Fairmont Hotel
Rhoda John W elk r2350 Jerrold av
SavlUe Ada E cash Genl Paint Corp r Sausallto


